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Investors Report

Apulia Finance N. 2 S.r.l.

Euro 153.000.000 Class A Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2043 (Issue Price: 100%) 

Euro 6.790.000 Class B Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2043 (Issue Price: 100%) 

Euro 9.840.000 Class C Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2043 (Issue Price: 100%) 

prepared by:
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Issuer: APULIA FINANCE N. 2 S.r.l.

Issue Date: 6th August 2003

Lead Manager: BNP Paribas

Co-Manager in respect of Class B Notes and C Notes: Banca Apulia S.p.A.

Arrangers: Finanziaria Internazionale Securitisation Group and BNP Paribas 

The Notes: Classes Class A Class B Class C

Original Balance 153,000,000 6,790,000 9,840,000

Currency Euro Euro Euro

Final Legal Maturity Date July 2043 July 2043 July 2043

Listing Luxembourg Stock Exchange Luxembourg Stock Exchange Luxembourg Stock Exchange

ISIN code IT0003487623 IT0003487631 IT0003487649

Common code 017381768 017381849 017381962

Clearing Euroclear / Clearstream Euroclear / Clearstream Euroclear / Clearstream

Principal Payments  Sequential / Pass through  Sequential / Pass through  Sequential / Pass through 

Indexation EURIBOR 3M EURIBOR 3M EURIBOR 3M

Spread 0,40% 1,00% 1,80%

Spread after the Step-up Date 0,80% 2,00% 3,60%

Underlying assets for the Notes: Residential Mortgages Loans originated and classified as performing by Banca Apulia 

Servicer: Banca Apulia S.p.A.

Interest Payment Dates:

Interest Period: from each Payment Date (included) to the next following Payment Date (excluded).

Interest calculation: ACTUAL/360

Computation Agent and Corporate Servicer: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Cash Manager: Veneto Banca Holding S.c.p.a.

Principal Paying Agent and Account Bank: BNP Paribas Securities Services - Milan branch

Luxembourg Paying Agent and Listing Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services - Luxembourg branch

Swap Counterparty: Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce

1. Transaction overview

23rd October 2003 and thereafter the 23rd January, 23rd April, 23rd July, and 23rd October in each year or if such day is not a Business Day, the

immediatly following Business Day.
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 Principal  Interest Rate  Days  Interest  Interest  Principal 
 Principal Amount 

Outstanding 
 Unpaid Interest  Pool factor 

06/08/2003 22/10/2003 23/10/2003 -                            2,53580% 78 840.617,70           840.617,70           -                            153.000.000,00      -                            1,0000000

23/10/2003 22/01/2004 23/01/2004 -                            2,55100% 92 997.441,00           997.441,00           -                            153.000.000,00      -                            1,0000000

23/01/2004 22/04/2004 23/04/2004 -                            2,47500% 91 957.206,25           957.206,25           -                            153.000.000,00      -                            1,0000000

23/04/2004 22/07/2004 23/07/2004 -                            2,46600% 91 953.725,50           953.725,50           -                            153.000.000,00      -                            1,0000000

23/07/2004 24/10/2004 25/10/2004 -                            2,52000% 94 1.006.740,00        1.006.740,00        -                            153.000.000,00      -                            1,0000000

25/10/2004 23/01/2005 24/01/2005 -                            2,54500% 91 984.278,75           984.278,75           -                            153.000.000,00      -                            1,0000000

24/01/2005 24/04/2005 25/04/2005 28.732.482,00      2,54400% 91 983.892,00           983.892,00           28.732.482,00      124.267.518,00      -                            0,8122060

25/04/2005 24/07/2005 25/07/2005 3.716.982,00        2,53300% 91 795.667,66           795.667,66           3.716.982,00        120.550.536,00      -                            0,7879120

25/07/2005 23/10/2005 24/10/2005 3.674.907,00        2,52300% 91 768.821,09           768.821,09           3.674.907,00        116.875.629,00      -                            0,7638930

24/10/2005 22/01/2006 23/01/2006 4.560.012,00        2,58700% 91 764.291,94           764.291,94           4.560.012,00        112.315.617,00      -                            0,7340890

23/01/2006 23/04/2006 24/04/2006 4.214.232,00        2,91600% 91 827.878,41           827.878,41           4.214.232,00        108.101.385,00      -                            0,7065450

24/04/2006 23/07/2006 24/07/2006 4.866.165,00        3,17600% 91 867.861,94           867.861,94           4.866.165,00        103.235.220,00      -                            0,6747400

24/07/2006 22/10/2006 23/10/2006 4.018.392,00        3,51700% 91 917.781,18           917.781,18           4.018.392,00        99.216.828,00        -                            0,6484760

23/10/2006 22/01/2007 23/01/2007 4.156.092,00        3,91900% 92 993.678,58           993.678,58           4.156.092,00        95.060.736,00        -                            0,6213120

23/01/2007 22/04/2007 23/04/2007 4.041.954,00        4,15400% 90 987.205,74           987.205,74           4.041.954,00        91.018.782,00        -                            0,5948940

23/04/2007 22/07/2007 23/07/2007 4.312.611,00        4,38500% 91 1.008.879,99        1.008.879,99        4.312.611,00        86.706.171,00        -                            0,5667070

23/07/2007 22/10/2007 23/10/2007 4.553.127,00        4,62600% 92 1.025.040,35        1.025.040,35        4.553.127,00        82.153.044,00        -                            0,5369480

23/10/2007 22/01/2008 23/01/2008 3.991.617,00        5,03700% 92 1.057.501,37        1.057.501,37        3.991.617,00        78.161.427,00        -                            0,5108590

23/01/2008 22/04/2008 23/04/2008 4.385.745,00        4,79300% 91 946.975,62           946.975,62           4.385.745,00        73.775.682,00        -                            0,4821940

23/04/2008 22/07/2008 23/07/2008 4.083.723,00        5,20500% 91 970.672,80           970.672,80           4.083.723,00        69.691.959,00        -                            0,4555030

23/07/2008 22/10/2008 23/10/2008 3.703.365,00        5,36000% 92 954.624,97           954.624,97           3.703.365,00        65.988.594,00        -                            0,4312980

23/10/2008 22/01/2009 23/01/2009 4.405.176,00        5,36800% 92 905.246,20           905.246,20           4.405.176,00        61.583.418,00        -                            0,4025060

23/01/2009 22/04/2009 23/04/2009 3.925.215,00        2,71200% 90 417.535,57           417.535,57           3.925.215,00        57.658.203,00        -                            0,3768510

23/04/2009 22/07/2009 23/07/2009 3.974.787,00        1,80500% 91 263.073,56           263.073,56           3.974.787,00        53.683.416,00        -                            0,3508720

23/07/2009 22/10/2009 23/10/2009 3.690.207,00        1,33700% 92 183.424,30           183.424,30           3.690.207,00        49.993.209,00        -                            0,3267530

23/10/2009 24/01/2010 25/01/2010 4.097.952,00        1,13500% 94 148.160,43           148.160,43           4.097.952,00        45.895.257,00        -                            0,2999690

25/01/2010 22/04/2010 23/04/2010 3.550.365,00        1,07200% 88 120.265,97           120.265,97           3.550.365,00        42.344.892,00        -                            0,2767640

23/04/2010 22/07/2010 23/07/2010 3.491.001,00        1,04200% 91 111.534,09           111.534,09           3.491.001,00        38.853.891,00        -                            0,2539470

23/07/2010 24/10/2010 25/10/2010 1.325.898,00        1,28100% 94 129.959,79           129.959,79           1.325.898,00        37.527.993,00        -                            0,2452810

25/10/2010 23/01/2011 24/01/2011 3.416.949,00        1,42500% 91 135.178,96           135.178,96           3.416.949,00        34.111.044,00        -                            0,2229480

24/01/2011 26/04/2011 26/04/2011 2.888.640,00        1,41600% 92 123.436,50           123.436,50           2.888.640,00        31.222.404,00        -                            0,2040680

26/04/2011 25/07/2011 25/07/2011 2.556.630,00        1,74900% 90 136.519,96           136.519,96           2.556.630,00        28.665.774,00        -                            0,1873580

25/07/2011 24/10/2011 24/10/2011 2.754.612,00        2,00800% 91 145.501,10           145.501,10           2.754.612,00        25.911.162,00        -                            0,1693540

24/10/2011 23/01/2012 23/01/2012 2.385.729,00        1,98400% 91 129.947,36           129.947,36           2.385.729,00        23.525.433,00        -                            0,1537610

23/01/2012 23/04/2012 23/04/2012 1.790.559,00        1,59500% 91 94.849,97             94.849,97             1.790.559,00        21.734.874,00        -                            0,1420580

23/04/2012 23/07/2012 23/07/2012 1.784.898,00        1,13700% 91 62.467,84             62.467,84             1.784.898,00        19.949.976,00        -                            0,1303920

23/07/2012 23/10/2012 23/10/2012 1.666.323,00        0,85800% 92 43.743,65             43.743,65             1.666.323,00        18.283.653,00        -                            0,1195010

23/10/2012 23/01/2013 23/01/2013 1.774.188,00        0,60400% 92 28.221,83             28.221,83             1.774.188,00        16.509.465,00        -                            0,1079050

23/01/2013 23/04/2013 23/04/2013 1.600.992,00        0,60900% 90 25.135,66             25.135,66             1.600.992,00        14.908.473,00        -                            0,0974410

23/04/2013 23/07/2013 23/07/2013 1.475.073,00        0,60800% 91 22.912,67             22.912,67             1.475.073,00        13.433.400,00        -                            0,0878000

23/07/2013 23/10/2013 23/10/2013 1.384.191,00        0,62000% 92 21.284,48             21.284,48             1.384.191,00        12.049.209,00        -                            0,0787530

23/10/2013 23/01/2014 23/01/2014 1.468.494,00        0,62300% 92 19.183,68             19.183,68             1.468.494,00        10.580.715,00        -                            0,0691550

23/01/2014 23/04/2014 23/04/2014 1.131.894,00        0,70200% 90 18.569,15             18.569,15             1.131.894,00        9.448.821,00          -                            0,0617570

23/04/2014 23/07/2014 23/07/2014 1.345.329,00        0,72800% 91 17.387,93             17.387,93             1.345.329,00        8.103.492,00          -                            0,0529640

23/07/2014 23/10/2014 23/10/2014 1.400.868,00        0,60400% 92 12.508,19             12.508,19             1.400.868,00        6.702.624,00          -                            0,0438080

23/10/2014 23/01/2015 23/01/2015 1.233.486,00        0,48200% 92 8.256,14               8.256,14               1.233.486,00        5.469.138,00          -                            0,0357460

23/01/2015 23/04/2015 23/04/2015 1.318.095,00        0,45500% 90 6.221,14               6.221,14               1.318.095,00        4.151.043,00          -                            0,0271310

23/04/2015 23/07/2015 23/07/2015 1.377.306,00        0,39900% 91 4.186,67               4.186,67               1.377.306,00        2.773.737,00          -                            0,0181290

23/07/2015 23/10/2015 23/10/2015 1.188.198,00        0,38100% 92 2.700,70               2.700,70               1.188.198,00        1.585.539,00          -                            0,0103630

23/10/2015 25/01/2016 25/01/2016 1.216.656,00        0,34700% 94 1.436,59               1.436,59               1.216.656,00        368.883,00             -                            0,0024110

25/01/2016 25/04/2016 25/04/2016 368.883,00           0,25400% 91 236,84                  236,84                  368.883,00           -                              -                            0,0000000

After payments

2.1 Class A Notes - Isin Code IT0003487623

Interest Period

Amounts accrued Payments Interest 

Payment 

Date 
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 Principal  Interest Rate  Days  Interest  Interest  Principal 
 Principal Amount 

Outstanding 
 Unpaid Interest  Pool factor 

06/08/2003 22/10/2003 23/10/2003 -                            3,135800% 78 46.132,84             46.132,84             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/10/2003 22/01/2004 23/01/2004 -                            3,151000% 92 54.676,85             54.676,85             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/01/2004 22/04/2004 23/04/2004 -                            3,075000% 91 52.778,10             52.778,10             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/04/2004 22/07/2004 23/07/2004 -                            3,066000% 91 52.623,63             52.623,63             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/07/2004 24/10/2004 25/10/2004 -                            3,120000% 94 55.315,87             55.315,87             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

25/10/2004 23/01/2005 24/01/2005 -                            3,145000% 91 53.979,56             53.979,56             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

24/01/2005 24/04/2005 25/04/2005 -                            3,144000% 91 53.962,39             53.962,39             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

25/04/2005 24/07/2005 25/07/2005 -                            3,133000% 91 53.773,59             53.773,59             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

25/07/2005 23/10/2005 24/10/2005 -                            3,123000% 91 53.601,96             53.601,96             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

24/10/2005 22/01/2006 23/01/2006 -                            3,187000% 91 54.700,43             54.700,43             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/01/2006 23/04/2006 24/04/2006 -                            3,516000% 91 60.347,26             60.347,26             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

24/04/2006 23/07/2006 24/07/2006 -                            3,776000% 91 64.809,80             64.809,80             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

24/07/2006 22/10/2006 23/10/2006 -                            4,117000% 91 70.662,59             70.662,59             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/10/2006 22/01/2007 23/01/2007 -                            4,519000% 92 78.414,69             78.414,69             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/01/2007 22/04/2007 23/04/2007 -                            4,754000% 90 80.699,15             80.699,15             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/04/2007 22/07/2007 23/07/2007 -                            4,985000% 91 85.560,60             85.560,60             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/07/2007 22/10/2007 23/10/2007 -                            5,226000% 92 90.682,71             90.682,71             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/10/2007 22/01/2008 23/01/2008 -                            5,637000% 92 97.814,48             97.814,48             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/01/2008 22/04/2008 23/04/2008 -                            5,393000% 91 92.563,35             92.563,35             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/04/2008 22/07/2008 23/07/2008 -                            5,805000% 91 99.634,76             99.634,76             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/07/2008 22/10/2008 23/10/2008 -                            5,960000% 92 103.419,24           103.419,24           -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/10/2008 22/01/2009 23/01/2009 -                            5,968000% 92 103.558,06           103.558,06           -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/01/2009 22/04/2009 23/04/2009 -                            3,312000% 90 56.221,20             56.221,20             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/04/2009 22/07/2009 23/07/2009 -                            2,405000% 91 41.278,48             41.278,48             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/07/2009 22/10/2009 23/10/2009 -                            1,937000% 92 33.611,25             33.611,25             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/10/2009 24/01/2010 25/01/2010 -                            1,735000% 94 30.760,59             30.760,59             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

25/01/2010 22/04/2010 23/04/2010 -                            1,672000% 88 27.751,48             27.751,48             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/04/2010 22/07/2010 23/07/2010 -                            1,642000% 91 28.182,65             28.182,65             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/07/2010 24/10/2010 25/10/2010 -                            1,881000% 94 33.349,09             33.349,09             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

25/10/2010 23/01/2011 24/01/2011 -                            2,025000% 91 34.756,31             34.756,31             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

24/01/2011 26/04/2011 26/04/2011 -                            2,016000% 92 34.982,08             34.982,08             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

26/04/2011 25/07/2011 25/07/2011 -                            2,349000% 90 39.874,28             39.874,28             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

25/07/2011 24/10/2011 24/10/2011 -                            2,608000% 91 44.762,70             44.762,70             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

24/10/2011 23/01/2012 23/01/2012 -                            2,584000% 91 44.350,77             44.350,77             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/01/2012 23/04/2012 23/04/2012 -                            2,195000% 91 37.674,13             37.674,13             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

23/04/2012 23/07/2012 23/07/2012 -                            1,737000% 91 29.813,19             29.813,19             -                            6.790.000,00          -                            1,00000

